E-DOX.NO.20465-R
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

L )} REVENUE DIVISION
‘ FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENU

e dedkdok

MINUTES OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE TECHNICAL EVALUATION
COMMITTEE

SUBJECT:- TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT BY TECHNICAL EVALUATION
COMMITTEE (TEC) — TENDER NO.3/2019-20

Reference Board’'s U.O. No0.15(17)Store/2019 dated 27.12.2019 on the above
subject.

2. The Technical Evaluation Committee scrutinized the available bidding documents
of the following bidders and found all of them responsive.

i. M/s AJ Construction & Developers (PVT) Islamabad,
ii. M/s MM Traders Rawalpindi

iii. M/s Unique Wood Working Co Rawalpindi

iv. M/s V6 Enterprises Rawalpindi

V. M/s Fazal Din & Sons Rawalpindi

vi. M/s Akbar Enterprises Rawalpindi

vii. M/s NA Traders Islamabad

3. Evaluation report of the Technical Evaluation Committee is enclosed for further

necessary action by the Procurement Committee.

(O N
(Tariq Mahmood)/> . o5 2 0 (Muhammad Shabbir)
Second Secretary (Record)/ Member of Second Secretary (Council)/ Member of
Technical Evaluation Committee Technical Evaluation Committee

(Anwar Zeb)
Secretary (Projects)/ Chairman of
Technical Evaluation Committee




REPORT OF THE TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

- 79 .

Name of the Farm M/s Al M/s MM M/s Unique M/s V6 M/s Fazal Din M/s Akbar M/s NA
Construction & traders Wood Working Enterprises & Sons Enterprises Traders
Developers Rawalpindi Co, Rawalpindi Rawalpin_di Rawalpindi Rawalpindi Islamabad
(PVT)Lahore
Eligibility Criteria Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
1. | Bid has been signed v v v v v v v
by the bidder or his
A.R
2. | Bid Accompanied with v v v v v v v
_Full/Prescribed
amount of Bid
Security
3. | Proof of registration v v v v v v v
with Income Tax and
Sales Tax Deptt., along

with proof of ATL
4. | Affidavit that the firm v v v v v v v’
has never been
blacklisted by any
Govt. Deptt.

5. | Bid conforms to the v v v v v v v

ITB
o

(Tariq ahmood)&————/
Second Secretary(Record)/‘3

Member Technical Evaluation Committee

(Muhammad Shabbir) ;
m Second Secretary(Council)/
Member Technical Evaluation Committee
(Anwar Zeb)
Secretary(Projects)/

Chairman Technical Evaluation Committee




PAKISTAN

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
REVENUE DIVISION
FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

wekk

C.No.15 (17) Store/2019 Islamabad, 26" February, 2020.

FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

Subject: FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT FOR PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURE

ITEMS - TENDER NO.03/2019-20.

Reference FBR's U.O.No.15 (1) Store/2019 dated 24.02.2020 on the subject above.
Financial Evaluation Report with reference to FBR's Tender No0.3/2019-20 pertaining to procurement of

furniture & fixtures as per items mentioned in Schedule A of bidding documents is submitted as under:

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Federal Board of Revenue, Islamabad.
2. Tender Reference No: 3/2019-20

3. Tender Description of Work/item: Furniture & Fixture

4. Financial year 2019-20.

5. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope Procedure.
6. Tender Bid documents sold: 13

7. Total Bids Received: 07

8. Bids rejected: Nil

9. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 16.12.2019 at 11.00 AM

10. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 16.12.2019 at 11.30 AM

Financial Evaluation Report:

SNo | Name of the | Total number of items | Cost offered | Ranking in | Compariso | Reason for | Remarks
Bidder where rates have | by the Bidder | term of cost n with the | acceptance
been quoted in | In Rupees. estimated Irejection
accordance with cost
descriptions (including taxes)
mentioned at
schedule A of bidding
documents.
1= M/s AJ 19 Rs.3,141,504/- | Stood lowest | Within Accepted being | Ok
Construction & in two (02) | approved the lowest
Developers (Al items as per items Budget Responsive
(PVT), Schedule A of bidding appearing at | Allocation qualified Bidder for
Islamabad. documents). Sr.No.16 & 18 item at # 16 & 18
of Schedule A of Schedule A
of bidding
documents
2. M/s. MM 16 Rs.2,127,675/- | Stood lowest | Within Accepted being | Ok
Traders, (Items appearing at Sr. in three (03) | approved the lowest
Rawalpindi 1-15 & 19 of Schedule items Budget Responsive
A of bidding appearing at | Allocation qualified Bidder for
documents). Sr.No.2,5 & 13 item appearing at
of Schedule A Sr.No.2,5 & 13 of
of bidding Schedule A
documents I




M/s. Unique 19 Rs.2,850,120/- Stood lowest | Within Accepted being | ok
Wood  Working in one (01) | approved the lowest
Co, Rawalpindi. (Al items as per item appearing | Budget Responsive  and
Schedule A of bidding at Sr.No.17 of | Allocation qualified Bidder for
documents). Schedule A of item appearing at
bidding Sr.No.17 of
documents Schedule A
‘ 4, M/s. V6 19 Rs.1,813,645/- | Stood lowest Within Accepted  being | ok
Enterprises in thirteen (13) | approved the lowest
JRawalpindi (Al items as per items Budget Responsive  and
Schedule A of bidding appearing  at Allocation qualified bidder for
documents). Sr.No.1,3,4,.6, items appearing at
7.8,9,10,11,12 Sr.No.1,3,4,6,7,8,
14,15 & 19 of 9,10,11,12,,14,15
Schedule A of & 19 of Schedule -
bidding A
documents

s. M/s. Fazal Din & Rs.1,549,080/- | Not stood | Within Though bidder | ok

Sons, Rawalpindi (tems appearing at Sr. # lowest in any | approved was  responsive
g‘:ﬁi}ffé”ﬂz'gf g;ﬁii:g' quoted item Budget but could not
docurents). Allocation stangﬂ lowest in

any item.

6. M/s.Akbar 14 Rs,1,991,728/- | Not stood | Within Though bidder | ok
Enterprises, (tems appearing at Sr. # : lowest in any | approved was  responsive
Rawalpindi. 1,2,3,6.7,8,9,10,11,12,13, quoted item Budget but could not

1:&:1'26'& 13 o SChidmeA Allocation stand lowest in
of bidding documents). any item.

7. M/s. NA Traders, 19 Rs.2,371,941/- | Not stood | Within Though bidder | ok
Islamabad lowest in any | approved was  responsive

(Al items as per quoted item Budget but could not
Schedule A of bidding Allocation stand lowest in
documents). any item.

2. All codal formalities in the tender process have been fulfiled and all bids are in

accordance with required terms & conditions of tender. Out of seven responsive bidders who participated
in the tender, rates of four bidders in different items as per Schedule-A, are found lowest, detail is
mentioned in comparative statement (enclosed) and these bidders may be considered for awarding tcé-

contracts who quoted the lowest rates in their respective items.

Signatures of Members of the Financial Evaluation Committee.

—— \l
. S—r/
(Syed Ro Shah) (Asif Haider Orakzai) (Syed Raghib Hussain Zaidi)
Secretary (Admn & Coord) Chief(Legal-lil) Second Secretary(Ex-.quCustpoms)

Member Member Member




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT SHOWING THE RATE OF FURNITURES EACH ITEM WITHOUT GST (8.2

S. No. | Name of items M/s Al M/s MM M/s Unique M/s V6 M/s Fazal Din | M/s Akbar | M/s NA
Construction & traders Wood Working | Enterprises | & Sons Enterprises | Traders
Developers(PVT) Rawalpindi Co, Rawalpindi | Rawalpindi | Rawalpindi Rawalpindi | Islamabad
Islababad .
1 Officer table (size 72x 33x30) 38,500/- 40,145/ 30,000/- 26,300/- - 37,898/- 39,000/-
Assistant table (size 48x30x28) 9,500/- 8,880/- 15,000/- 14,420/- - 13,998/- 10,900/-
3 | Computer table 9,500/- 8188/- 12,000/- 5,016/- 13,000/- 9,598/- 7,200/-
(size 32x48x18)
4 | Computer Chair (officer/steno) 7,900/- 6,359/- 9,500/- 5,016/- 13,500/- - 5,900/-
5 | Officer chair cushion (Revolving) 20,500/- 9,821/- 15,000/- 11,900/- 17,000/- - 13,900/-
6. | Side rack double door (size 6,300/- 7,256/- 8,500/- 5,330/- - 8,458/- 6900/-
© | 36x15x30)
7 | Side rack Single door (size 36x15x28) 7,300/- 7,085/- 6,500/- 5,000/- 11,000/- 6,239/- 6,600/-
8 | Side rack without door (size 5,300/- 6,825/- 5,500/- 4,490/- 10,000/- 5,500/- 5,900/-
36x15x28)
9 | Cushion officer visitor chair 7,800/- 9,906/- 6,000/- 5,434/- - 9,518/- 7,900/-
10 | Sofa set wooden (Four seater) 58,500/- 46,137/- 60,000/- 33,858/- - 59,773/- 44,500/-
11 | Book shelf (size 36x15x72) 16,500/- 17,940/- 18,000/- 10,032/- 18,500/- 12,817/- 23,500/-
12 | Wooden file wall rack with 22,000/- 19,137/- 32,000/- 10,910/- 25,000/— 18,119/- 21,000/-
7 shelves (size 15x8x4)
13 Central table set 23,000/- 9,393/- 27,000/- 10,860/~ - 20,990/- 16,000/-
(Three Pieces)
14 | Work station 89,500/- 12,974/- 15,000/- 11,860/- - 14,384/- 19,000/-
15 | File cabinet (Size 19”x24"x55") 16,500/- 12,974/- 15,000/- 8,150/- - 12,533/- 13,500/-
16 | Table Top 5,500/- - 10,000/- 9,400/- 7,500/- - 7,500/-
17 | Nomenclature Board (Glass) Size: 7,500/- - 6,500/- 16,000/- - - 14,500/-
48"x25)
18 | Nomenclature Board (Wooden) Size: 6,500/- - 7,500/- 14,440/- 10,500/- 20,500/- 13,500/-
48"x25) i
19 Book shelf (solid Shesham 15,500/- 15,038/- 40,000/- 11,990/- - - 23,600/— :
(size : 5'x15"x48") ] E
- ' ‘aﬂ ue s
@@ a sgc‘;: aeN®” Syed Roman Ali Shah
S \Gd‘“ 'abad Secretary {Admn & Cf’o‘:ff"
aef? e\ Federai Boars a':‘ f{menu, ( L
ieiginaanad L ]
@‘)*OM BIQ J9pIEH !
Elf“ﬁmder Ora Lkl

chief (Leaal-1H}



